2 COMMERCIAL

Business Standard, Dated June 20, 2025



Corporate Office: "Corporate One", First Floor, 5, Commercial Centre, Jasola, New Delhi -110 025; Telephone Nos.: 91-11-46581300 & 41697900, Fax: 91-11-40638679; E-mail: jsc@chambal.in; Website: www.chambalferiiisers.c NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES

Notice is hereby given that the share certificates as per details given below have been reported lost by the shareholders and they have applied for issue of duplicate share certificates.

S. No.	Name of Shareholders	Certificate Nos.	No. of Shares
1.	P Chitta Ranjan	321031-321049	1,900
2	Ramaiah Singanamala	335787-335796	1,000

OSB

IT-Cloud Solutions, State Bank of India Global IT-Centre, Sec-11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mum CORRIGENDUM NOTICE

Ref No: IT Cloud Solutions/FY:2025-26/RFP/1348 Corrigendum Number 1 and Responses to Pre-Bid Quer to RFP No: IT Cloud Solutions/FY:2025-26/RFP/1348 published on Bank's website and e Procurement portal. visit "Procurement News" at https://bank.sbi, Corrigendum's" at https://eprocure.gov.in/ and e-Proportal https://etnder.sbi

DGM (IT-

Any person who has a claim in respect of the aforesaid certificates should lodge the claim with the Company so as to reach at its Corporate Office at New Delhi within 7 days from the date hereof. The Company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificates/letter of confirmation after the expiry of the said period of 7 days and shall not entertain claims received subsequently.

A SHALL AND A SHALL	Sd/-
Place: New Delhi	. Tridib Barat
Date : June 19, 2025	Vice President – Legal & Company Secretary

THIS IS A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY. THIS IS NOT A PROSPECTUS ANNOUNCEMENT AND DOES NOT CO SECURITIES NOR IS IT A PROSPECTUS ANNOUNCEMENT. NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY OUTSIL ("BSE") AND NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED ("NSE", AND TOGETHER WITH "BSE", THE "STOCK EXCHANGES") IN COMPLIANCE DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2018, AS AMENDED

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMEI

cap

(Please scan the QR Code to view the DRHP)

CAPILLARY TECHNOLOGIE

Our Company was originally incorporated on March 15, 2012 as a private limited company under the Companies Act 1956, with the name "Kharagpu Companies, Karnataka ("RoC"). The name of our Company was subsequently changed to "Capillary Technologies India Private Limited" pursuant to a held on June 15, 2012, and a fresh certificate of incorporation was issued by the RoC on July 26, 2012. Upon the conversion of our Company to a publi general meeting of our Company held on November 9, 2021 the name of our Company was changed to "Capillary Technologies India Limited" and the F Registered and Corporate Office of our Company, see "History and Certain Corporate Matters - Changes In the Registered and Corporate Offece. Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") and the Stock Exchanges.

Corporate Identity Number: U72200KA2012PLC06

Registered and Corporate Office: #360 bearing PID No 101, 360, 15th Cross Rd, Sector 4, HSR Layout, B Contact Person: Gireddy Bhargavi Reddy, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer; E-mail: investorely

OUR PROMOTERS: CAPILLARY TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL P

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING OF UP TO [●] EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE ₹2 EACH ("EQUITY SHARES") OF CAPILLARY TEC ₹[●] PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹[●] PER EQUITY SHARE) ("OFFER PRICE") AGGREGATING U SHARES OF FACE VALUE ₹2 EACH BY OUR COMPANY AGGREGATING UP TO ₹4,300.00 MILLION ("FRESH ISSUE") AND AN O MILLION, BY THE SELLING SHAREHOLDERS (AS DEFINED HEREINAFTER) ("OFFER FOR SALE"). THIS OFFER INCLUD (CONSTITUTING UP TO [•]% OF THE POST-OFFER PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL) FOR PURCHASE BY ELIGIBLE EMPLOYE RESERVATION PORTION IS HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE "NET OFFER". THE OFFER AND THE NET OFFER WOULD C SHARE CAPITAL. OUR COMPANY IN CONSULTATION WITH THE BOOK RUNNING LEAD MANAGERS TO THE OFFER ("BRLM SHARE) TO THE OFFER PRICE TO ELIGIBLE EMPLOYEES BIDDING IN THE EMPLOYEE RESERVATION PORTION ("EMPLOYEE D A PRIVATE PLACEMENT, RIGHTS ISSUE, PREFERENTIAL OFFER OR ANY OTHER METHOD OF SPECIFIED SECURITIES AS COMPANY, IN CONSULTATION WITH THE BRLMS, TO ANY PERSON, FOR AN AGGREGATE AMOUNT NOT EXCEEDING ₹860.00 WILL BE AT A PRICE TO BE DECIDED BY OUR COMPANY IN CONSULTATION WITH THE BRLMS AND WILL BE COMPLETED PRICE PLACEMENT IS UNDERTAKEN, THE AMOUNT RAISED FROM THE PRE-IPO PLACEMENT WILL BE REDUCED FROM THE FI SECURITIES CONTRACTS (REGULATION) RULES, 1957, AS AMENDED ("SCRR"). THE PRE-IPO PLACEMENT, IF UNDERTAKEN THE OFFER, OUR COMPANY SHALL APPROPRIATELY INTIMATE THE SUBSCRIBERS TO THE PRE-IPO PLACEMENT, PRIOR GUARANTEE THAT OUR COMPANY MAY PROCEED WITH THE OFFER OR THE OFFER MAY BE SUCCESSFUL AND WILL RESUL EXCHANGES. FURTHER, RELEVANT DISCLOSURES IN RELATION TO SUCH INTIMATION TO THE SUBSCRIBERS TO THE PR RELEVANT SECTIONS OF THE RED HERRING PROSPECTUS AND PROSPECTUS.

THE FACE VALUE OF EQUITY SHARES IS ₹2 EACH. THE OFFER PRICE IS [•] TIMES THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES. WILL BE DECIDED BY OUR COMPANY, IN CONSULTATION WITH THE BRLMS AND WILL BE ADVERTISED IN ALL EDITIONS OF NATIONAL DAILY NEWSPAPER [•], AND ALL EDITIONS OF THE WIDELY CIRCULATED KANNADA DAILY NEWSPAPER (KANNAD AND CORPORATE OFFICE IS LOCATED) [•], EACH WITH WIDE CIRCULATION, AT LEAST TWO WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO AVAILABLE TO THE STOCK EXCHANGES FOR THE PURPOSE OF UPLOADING ON THEIR RESPECTIVE WEBSITES IN ACCORDA AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2018, AS AMENDED.

In case of any revision in the Price Band, the Bid/Offer Period will be extended by at least three additional Working Days after such revision of force majeure, banking strike or similar circumstances, our Company may, for reasons to be recorded in writing, extend the Bid /Offer Pe Working Days. Any revision in the Price Band and the revised Bid/Offer Period, if applicable, shall be widely disseminated by notification to respective websites of the BRLMs and at the terminals of the Syndicate Members and by intimation to Designated Intermediaries and the Sp The Offer is being made through the Book Building Process, in terms of Rule 19(2)(b) of the Securities Contracts (Regulation) Rules, 19 compliance with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, wherein not less than 75% of the Net Offer shall be available for allocatio "**QIB Portion**"), provided that our Company, in consultation with the BRLMs, may allocate up to 60% of the QIB Portion to Anchor Investors Portion"). One-third of the Anchor Investor Portion shall be reserved for domestic Mutual Funds, subject to valid Bids being received from the secure of the securities of the securities of the securities for the secure of the securities of the Securities of the Securities Contracts (Regulation) Rules, 19 compliance with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, wherein not less than 75% of the Net Offer shall be available for allocatio "**QIB Portion**"). One-third of the Anchor Investor Portion shall be reserved for domestic Mutual Funds, subject to valid Bids being received from the securities of the securitie